The statement of accounts on pages 121 to 175 was approved by the
Board of the Authority on 18 June 2021 and was signed on its behalf by:

The Honourable Henry TANG Ying-yen, GBM, GBS, JP The Honourable Ronald ARCULLI, GBM, GBS, JP

Chairman of the Board Director

The notes on pages 128 to 175 are an integral part of this statement of
accounts.

第121至175頁的帳目報表於2021年6月18日獲管理局董事局核
准，並由以下人士代表簽署：

唐英年先生，大紫荊勳賢，GBS，JP

董事局主席

夏佳理先生，大紫荊勳賢，GBS，JP

董事

第128至175頁的附註為本帳目報表的整體部分。

124 WEST KOWLOON CULTURAL DISTRICT AUTHORITY西九文化區管理局
ANNUAL REPORT 2020 / 21 周年報告

S
帳目報表

TATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021
權益變動表

截至2021年3月31日止年度

The Group

Capital –
endowment

from the
Government

of HKSAR

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Distribution
reserve to

M+ Collections
Trust

Retained
profits Total

集團

資金－香港特別
行政區政府撥款

港幣千元

M+ Collections
Trust

之分派儲備

港幣千元

保留溢利

港幣千元

總計

港幣千元

Balance at 1 April 2019,
as previously reported

Change in accounting policy –
HKFRS 16

Balance at 1 April 2019, as
restated

Loss for the year and total
comprehensive loss for
the year

Balance at 31 March 2020

Loss for the year and total
comprehensive loss for
the year

Balance at 31 March 2021

於2019年4月1日的結餘，
先前呈報 21,600,000 (1,214,000) 4,118,578 24,504,578

會計政策變動－《香港財務報告
準則》第16號 – – (178) (178)

於2019年4月1日的結餘，
經重列 21,600,000 (1,214,000) 4,118,400 24,504,400

年度虧損及年度全面虧損
總額

– – (604,246) (604,246)

於2020年3月31日的結餘 21,600,000 (1,214,000) 3,514,154 23,900,154

年度虧損及年度全面虧損
總額

– – (868,754) (868,754)

於2021年3月31日的結餘 21,600,000 (1,214,000) 2,645,400 23,031,400

The notes on pages 128 to 175 are an integral part of this statement of
accounts.

第128至175頁的附註為本帳目報表的整體部分。

WEST KOWLOON CULTURAL DISTRICT AUTHORITY西九文化區管理局
ANNUAL REPORT 2020 / 21 周年報告 125

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
帳目報表

S

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (CONTINUED)
權益變動表（續）

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021
截至2021年3月31日止年度

管理局

資金－香港特別
行政區政府撥款

港幣千元

M+ Collections
Trust

之分派儲備

港幣千元

保留溢利

港幣千元

總計

港幣千元

於2019年4月1日的結餘，
先前呈報 21,600,000 (1,214,000) 4,125,651 24,511,651

會計政策變動－《香港財務報告
準則》第16號 – – (178) (178)

於2019年4月1日的結餘，
經重列 21,600,000 (1,214,000) 4,125,473 24,511,473

年度虧損及年度全面虧損
總額

– – (590,482) (590,482)

於2020年3月31日的結餘 21,600,000 (1,214,000) 3,534,991 23,920,991

年度虧損及年度全面虧損
總額

– – (886,885) (886,885)

於2021年3月31日的結餘 21,600,000 (1,214,000) 2,648,106 23,034,106

The notes on pages 128 to 175 are an integral part of this statement of
accounts.

第128至175頁的附註為本帳目報表的整體部分。

The Authority

Capital – Distribution
endowment reserve to

from the M+ Collections
Government Trust

of HKSAR Retained
profits Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Balance at 1 April 2019,
as previously reported

Change in accounting policy –
HKFRS 16

Balance at 1 April 2019, as
restated

Loss for the year and total
comprehensive loss for
the year

Balance at 31 March 2020

Loss for the year and total
comprehensive loss for
the year

Balance at 31 March 2021

126 WEST KOWLOON CULTURAL DISTRICT AUTHORITY西九文化區管理局